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6
14:25

1160 m
85.000 

WSB R10 000 1st DEPOSIT MATCH PINNACLE STAKES
Rennpreis: 85.000  (51.000 21.250 8.500 4.250)
For all horses 

QPL

1
1160

Box: 6
ML: 11,0

62.0

Bohica
4j. b W (Capetown Noir - Wysiwyg)

Trainer: M/A Azzie
Besitzer: G Morris & B Riley Messrs B 

Raymond Danielson

06.06 Scottsville Turf 12 1200 13,5 S Khumalo Battle Force - Eden Roc - Mk's Pride
01.05 Turffontein 2 1000 9,5 S Khumalo Rio Querari - Bohica - True To Life
13.03 Turffontein 2 1160 7,5 S Khumalo Vars Vicky - Bohica - Gallic Princess
13.02 Turffontein 3 1000 9,0 S Khumalo True To Life - Winter Stories - Bohica
28.11 Turffontein 13 1160 3,8 S Khumalo Ultra Magnus - Eden Roc - Bold Ransom

2
Box: 1
ML: 3,0

58.0

Battle Force
3j. b W (Act Of War - Mataaib)

Trainer: P F Matchett
Besitzer: R S Wentzel & Dr R E Water

Sherman Brown

06.06 Scottsville Turf 1 1200 17,6 C Zackey Battle Force - Eden Roc - Mk's Pride
18.05 Vaal 1 1200 4,0 K Matsunyane Battle Force - Dancing Queen - Wisteria Wa
01.05 Turffontein 2 1400 2,8 M Yeni Expressfromtheus - Battle Force - Chijmes
03.04 Turffontein 1 1160 2,7 M Yeni Battle Force - Double 'o' Eight - Spanish Bo
13.03 Turffontein 1 1160 3,0 M Yeni Battle Force - Chief Of State - Sacred Arrow

3
Box: 5
ML: 2,0

57.5

True To Life
4j. b S (Duke Of Marmalade - Mina Salaam)

Trainer: J J Van Vuuren
Besitzer: Messrs J F & L M F Wernars 

Chase Maujean

06.06 Scottsville Turf 4 1200 2,6 G Lerena Singforafa - Vernichey - Gallic Princess
01.05 Turffontein 3 1000 3,0 G Lerena Rio Querari - Bohica - True To Life
03.04 Turffontein 1 1000 2,4 G Lerena True To Life - Anna Capri - Bold Ransom
13.02 Turffontein 1 1000 4,3 G Lerena True To Life - Winter Stories - Bohica
31.12 Turffontein 2 1160 3,5 C Maujean Chimichuri Run - True To Life - State Troop

4
Box: 3
ML: 11,0

56.0

Mardi Gras
6j. gr W (Oratorio - Sarabande)

Trainer: F P Habib
Besitzer: Messrs L & W Zackey, G J N

Jeffrey-R. Syster

18.05 Vaal 7 1200 9,3 J R Syster Battle Force - Dancing Queen - Wisteria Wa
17.04 Turffontein 1 1000 26,0 J R Syster Mardi Gras - Bold Ransom - Oravar
13.03 Turffontein 8 1160 29,0 R Danielson Vars Vicky - Bohica - Gallic Princess
20.02 Turffontein 6 1160 26,0 J R Syster Chimichuri Run - Double 'o' Eight - Old Man 
13.02 Turffontein 11 1400 26,0 R Danielson Lady Of Steel - Expressfromtheus - Whorly 

5
Box: 2
ML: 11,0

55.5

Sarah
4j. ch S (What A Winter - Sylvie)

Trainer: P A Peter
Besitzer: Hyperpaint Syndicate (Nom: 

Philasande Mxoli

06.06 Scottsville Turf 13 1200 15,2 M Yeni Singforafa - Vernichey - Gallic Princess
01.05 Turffontein 2 1160 13,5 W Kennedy Celestial Love - Sarah - Sweet Future
10.04 Turffontein 3 1100 7,0 X Jacobs Tropic Sun - Gallic Princess - Sarah
13.03 Turffontein 11 1160 9,0 W Kennedy Vars Vicky - Bohica - Gallic Princess
09.02 Vaal 3 1100 2,9 G Lerena Che Bella - Sheer Talent - Sarah

6
Box: 7
ML: 15,0

54.0

Mombela
9j. b W (Trippi - National Banker)

Trainer: S G Tarry
Besitzer: C J H Van Niekerk

J Mariba

03.06 Vaal 6 1000 8,1 L Hewitson Bold Ransom - Valyrian King - Oravar
09.05 Scottsville Turf 5 1100 41,0 L Hewitson Ishnana - Good Rhythm - Winter Smoke
18.04 Scottsville Turf 6 1200 14,0 L Hewitson Cartel Captain - Ultra Magnus - Sunset Eye
03.04 Turffontein 5 1000 26,0 C Maujean True To Life - Anna Capri - Bold Ransom
13.02 Turffontein 7 1000 13,0 L Hewitson True To Life - Winter Stories - Bohica

7
Box: 4
ML: 21,0

50.0

Double 'o' Eight
6j. b S (Eightfold Path - Bond Girl)

Trainer: G J Maroun
Besitzer: Pst Dan Sukhraj & Mrs K Suk

Cole-F. Dicken

20.06 Turffontein Inside 6 1200 15,2 C F Dicken Royal Wulff - Captain Hindsight - Epic Drea
03.06 Vaal 4 1000 26,0 C F Dicken Bold Ransom - Valyrian King - Oravar
01.05 Turffontein 7 1400 26,0 J R Syster Expressfromtheus - Battle Force - Chijmes
10.04 Turffontein 7 1100 17,0 C F Dicken Tropic Sun - Gallic Princess - Sarah
03.04 Turffontein 2 1160 23,0 C F Dicken Battle Force - Double 'o' Eight - Spanish Bo

8
Box: 8
ML: 34,0

50.0

American Hustle
5j. b W (Sail From Seattle - Minnie Mambo)

Trainer: P A Peter
Besitzer: Hyperpaint Syndicate (Nom: 

N Qaule

18.05 Vaal 12 1200 67,6 C F Dicken Battle Force - Dancing Queen - Wisteria Wa
04.05 Vac 9 1000 34,3 J R Syster Singfonico - Captain Hindsight - Herstel
03.04 Turffontein 7 1160 34,0 J R Syster Battle Force - Double 'o' Eight - Spanish Bo
18.10 Greyville 11 1200 14,0 T Gumede Hard To Play - Hudoo Magic - Sunset Eyes
08.10 Vac 4 1000 5,5 P Mxoli Rivarine - Rebel's Champ - Calvary

Ergebnis: Quoten:


